INSTRUCTION MANUAL
3-Way Chuck
CKW-HP1 Series(Φ16~Φ50)
CKWL-HP1 Series(Φ16~Φ40)
SM-A66182-A/2
• Read this Instruction Manual before using the product.
• Read the safety notes carefully.
• Keep this Instruction Manual in a safe and convenient place for future reference.

17
Cross-recessed flat head machine
screw
Stainless steel
18 Parallel pin Stainless steel
19 Retainer plate Stainless steel
20 Pan head machine screw Stainless steel
21 Rubber cover
CKW-G：Chloroprene rubber
CKW-F：Fluoro rubber
CKW-A: Without rubber cover
SM-A66182-A/2 4. MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION
 25 2024-11-12
Consumable parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
Φ16 CKW-16K-HP1
Part no.7,8,9,12
Φ20 CKW-20K-HP1
Φ25 CKW-25K-HP1
Φ32 CKW-32K-HP1
Φ40 CKW-40K-HP1
Φ50 CKW-50K-HP1
<Chloroprene rubber cover>
Model Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
CKW-G
φ16 CKW-G16K
Part no.21
φ20 CKW-G20K
φ25 CKW-G25K
φ32 CKW-G32K
φ40 CKW-G40K
<Fluoro rubber cover>
Model Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
CKW-F
φ16 CKW-F16K
Part no.21
φ20 CKW-F20K
φ25 CKW-F25K
φ32 CKW-F32K
φ40 CKW-F40K
SM-A66182-A/2 5. TROUBLESHOOTING
 26 2024-11-12
5. TROUBLESHOOTING
5.1 Problems, Causes, and Solutions